
Tuolumne County Transportation Council
Social Service Transportation Advisory Council (SSTAC)
Name/Phone Address Term Expires
Potential Transit User 60 years of age or older
1. Martha Geloy 427 N Hwy 49, Suite 305 

209/588-2935 Sonora CA  95370 1/20/20
ATCAA

Potential Transit User with a Disability
2. Bill Tracy 12886 Mono Way 

209/533-8598 Sonora, CA  95370 1/22/18
billtracy133@gmail.com

 Chair (Apptd. 1/22/16) WATCH
Social Service Provider for Seniors (2 Reps)
3. Doreen Schmidt 19855 Grace Way

209/532-6272 Sonora, CA   95370 5/8/18
dschmidt@area12.org

   Area 12 Agency on Aging 
4. Vickie Garrett Post Office Box 1736

209/533-2622 Columbia, CA  95310 1/22/18
Apptd Vice Chair 1/22/16 vickieg@sierraseniorproviders.org

Social Service Provider for the Disabled (2 Reps)
5. Daniel Valdes 12801 Cabezut Road 

209/533-0510 ext. 113 Sonora, CA   95370 1/22/18
dvaldes@watchemail.org

6. Michael Pierce 67 Linoberg Street
661/304-0251 Sonora, CA  95370 7/22/18

michael@drail.org
Social Service Provider for Persons of Limited Means
7.

VACANT

8.
VACANT

Local Consolidated Transportation Service Agency (2 Reps)
9. Cathy Salsedo, Gen. Mgr. Storer Transit Systems 

Work 209/532-0404 13033 Sanguinetti Road 5/14/17
Cathy@storerbus.com

10. John Schultz Storer Transit Systems 
209/532-2619 13033 Sanguinetti Road 5/14/17

johnschultz@dishmail.com
At-Large Members
1. Valerie Gabriel VA Clinic 

209/588-2604 13663 Mono Way, Sonora, CA  95370 10/10/17
valerie.gabriel.va.gov

2. Duane Lillie ATCAA - 427 N. Hwy. 49, Suite 305
209/347-7021 Sonora, CA  95370 8/13/18

Work: 532-0963 dlillie@atcaa.org
Ex-Officio
Darin Grossi, Executive Director Betty Kibble 
TCTC Caltrans District 10
2 South Green Street P.O. Box 2048
Sonora, CA  95370 Stockton, CA 95201
Work: 533-5603 Work: (209) 948-7475
dgrossi@co.tuolumne.ca.us betty.kibble@dot.ca.gov
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